



TRACEY L. WILLIAMS

Construction and Commercial Litigation Attorney Tracey L. Williams Named Chair of the Dallas Bar Association Construction Law Section

DALLAS, TX- February 9, 2018 – Construction and commercial litigation attorney Tracey L. Williams, an associate with national construction law firm Peckar & Abramson, P.C., has been named Chair of the Dallas Bar Association Construction Law Section for 2018.

Williams has more than 10 years of litigation experience and represents clients in construction matters involving contract disputes, mechanics and materialman's lien foreclosures, bond claims, and other construction-related claims, as well as general commercial matters.

Williams is admitted to practice law in all Texas and Oklahoma state courts as well as the United States District Court for the Northern, Eastern, Western and Southern Districts of Texas. Williams earned her law degree from Texas Wesleyan University School of Law, now known as the Texas A&M University School of Law. She received her Bachelor of Business Administration *cum laude* from the University of Texas at Arlington.

About The Dallas Bar Association Construction Law Section

The Dallas Bar Association Construction Law Section focuses on a broad range of legal and industry issues that arise in the context of public and private construction projects. Through luncheon seminars and its newsletter, the Section aims to keep its members abreast of developments and trends in construction law

About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, Oakland, Los Angeles, Austin, Dallas, Houston and Pennsylvania, and has affiliations with global firms in Latin America (through its founding membership in CONSTRULEGAL), London, China and India. In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters. The firm's website can be found at www.pecklaw.com.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.